IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS **EASTERN DIVISION**

HAKEEM HASAN, individually and on behalf of similarly situated individuals,)
Plaintiff,))
V.))))
AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC., a California corporation,)))
Defendant.)

No. 1:19-cv-7054

Hon. Matthew F. Kennelly

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiff Hakeem Hasan and Defendant American Honda Motor Co., Inc., through their undersigned counsel, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), that this action is dismissed with prejudice as to Plaintiff's individual claims, with each Party to bear his or its own costs. This action is dismissed without prejudice as to the claims of the members of the putative class other than Plaintiff.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

Dated: February 9, 2021	Respectfully submitted,
HAKEEM HASAN	AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.
By: /s/ Timothy P. Kingsbury	By: /s/ Eric S. Mattson (with permission)
Timothy P. Kingsbury tkingsbury@mcgpc.com McGuire Law, PC 55 W. Wacker Drive, 9th Floor Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 893-7002 Counsel for Plaintiff	Eric S. Mattson emattson@sidley.com Andrew T. Stevenson astevenson@sidley.com Sidley Austin LLP One South Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 853-7000 (312) 853-7036 (facsimile)

Counsel for Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 9, 2021, I caused a copy of the foregoing *Stipulation of Dismissal* to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of the filing to all attorneys of record.

/s/ Timothy P. Kingsbury